

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KELLY WALLACE, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of
BRENDA WALLACE, deceased,

Petitioner,

vs.

ED DEAN, as Sheriff of Marion
County,

Respondent.

CASE NO.: SC08-149

Lower Tribunal

Case No.:5D06-4289

On Discretionary Review Of A Decision Of
The Fifth District Court Of Appeal

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL
BRIEF**

Bruce R. Bogan, Esq.
Fla. Bar No. 599565
Hilyard, Bogan, & Palmer, P.A.
Post Office Box 4973
Orlando Fl 32802-4973
Telephone (407) 425-4251
Facsimile (407) 841-8431
Email: bbogan@hilyardlawfirm.com
Attorneys for Respondent, ED DEAN
as Sheriff of Marion County

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....iii

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND CASE.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....3

ARGUMENT.....4

I. The Fifth District Court of Appeal’s decision does not “directly affect” a class of constitutional officers, because the constitutional officers’ clearly established, preexisting legal duties remain unchanged.4

II. The Fifth District Court of Appeal’s decision in this case does not expressly and directly conflict with the prior decisions of this Court or any District Court of Appeal.5

CONCLUSION.....9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....9

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

<i>City of Ocala v. Graham</i> , 864 So.2d 473 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004).....	5,6
<i>Clay Electric v. Johnson</i> , 873 So.2d 1182 (Fla. 2003)	6
<i>Everton v. Willard</i> , 468 So.2d 936 (Fla. 1985).....	7
<i>First National Bank of Jacksonville v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 310 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1975).....	7
<i>Hartley v. Floyd</i> , 512 So.2d 1022 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1987)	7,8,9
<i>Miami-Dade County v. Fente</i> , 949 So. 2d 1101 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2007).....	5
<i>Pierre v. Jenne</i> , 795 So.2d 1062 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)... ..	6
<i>Pollock v. Florida Department of Highway Patrol</i> , 882 So.2d 928 (Fla. 2004)... ..	3,4,5,6
<i>Trianon Park v. City of Hialeah</i> , 468 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1985).....	3,4,8
<i>Vann v. Department of Corrections</i> , 662 So.2d 339, 340 (Fla. 1995).....	5

Other Authorities:

<i>Fla. R. App. P. 9.030</i>	3,4
